Base Line Iten	n Detail				NJTA Engineer Estimate			Hall Building Corp.  Alna Construction Corp.				McCauley Construction Co., Inc.		George Harms Construction Co., Inc.		A.P.S. Contracting Inc.  Carbro Constructors Corp.		orp.
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,908.00	\$15,908.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
2	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.40	\$5,000.40	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$18,417.00	\$18,417.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	2A06CAG	1	Each	Sealing of Abandoned	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	2A08CAG		Each	Monitoring Well	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,525.00	\$4,525.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
7	2B04REX	2185	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation ar	\$30.00	\$65,550.00	\$22.00	\$48,070.00	\$20.78	\$45,404.30	\$31.56	\$68,958.60	\$66.00	\$144,210.00	\$30.00	\$65,550.00	\$25.00	\$54,625.00
8	2BETU0B	1	L.S.	Environmental Testing	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	2C02EMB	1016		Embankment, Grade A	\$60.00	\$60,960.00	\$38.00	\$38,608.00	\$35.00	\$35,560.00	\$57.75	\$58,674.00	\$38.00	\$38,608.00	\$30.00	\$30,480.00	\$60.00	\$60,960.00
10	2E01CAL		C.Y.	Coarse Aggregate Laye	\$60.00	\$13,320.00	\$48.00	\$10,656.00	\$42.50	\$9,435.00	\$68.25	\$15,151.50	\$71.00	\$15,762.00	\$20.00	\$4,440.00	\$60.00	\$13,320.00
11	2E01FEX	2421		Foundataion Excavation	\$30.00	\$72,630.00	\$25.00	\$60,525.00	\$25.00	\$60,525.00	\$18.90	\$45,756.90	\$15.00	\$36,315.00	\$30.00	\$72,630.00	\$30.00	\$72,630.00
12	2H00007	1063		Heavy Duty Silt Fence,	\$6.50	\$6,909.50	\$6.00	\$6,378.00	\$5.50	\$5,846.50	\$4.20	\$4,464.60	\$6.50	\$6,909.50	\$7.00	\$7,441.00	\$18.00	\$19,134.00
13	2H00016		Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$825.30	\$5,777.10	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
14	2H45TEC		Ton	Construction Driveway	\$60.00	\$13,860.00	\$42.00	\$9,702.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00	\$18.90	\$4,365.90	\$55.00	\$12,705.00	\$150.00	\$34,650.00	\$40.00	\$9,240.00
15	3A08ABC	3509		Aggregate Base Course	\$20.00	\$70,180.00	\$11.00	\$38,599.00	\$10.00	\$35,090.00	\$10.50	\$36,844.50	\$12.00	\$42,108.00	\$18.00	\$63,162.00	\$13.00	\$45,617.00
16	3B26TAC		GAL	Tack Coat	\$10.00	\$3,520.00	\$5.00	\$1,760.00	\$4.50	\$1,584.00	\$157.50	\$55,440.00	\$7.00	\$2,464.00	\$2.00	\$704.00	\$5.00	\$1,760.00
17	3B34SUP	1260		Superpave Hot Mix Asp	\$100.00	\$126,000.00	\$92.00	\$115,920.00	\$85.00	\$107,100.00	\$110.25	\$138,915.00	\$76.00	\$95,760.00	\$100.00	\$126,000.00	\$85.00	\$107,100.00
18	3B37SUP		Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asp	\$105.00	\$43,890.00	\$106.00	\$44,308.00	\$92.00	\$38,456.00	\$115.50	\$48,279.00	\$90.00	\$37,620.00	\$120.00	\$50,160.00	\$100.00	\$41,800.00
19	3D01PCP		S.Y.	Portland Cement Conci	\$170.00	\$44,880.00	\$160.00	\$42,240.00	\$145.00	\$38,280.00	\$151.50	\$39,996.00	\$160.00	\$42,240.00	\$200.00	\$52,800.00	\$190.00	\$50,160.00
20	5B02PVC 5B08PEP		L.F.	2" PVC Pipe, Schedule	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$17,700.00	\$32.00 \$35.00	\$18,880.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$8,850.00 \$10,540.00	\$26.25 \$47.25	\$15,487.50 \$24,000.75	\$21.00	\$12,390.00	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$29,500.00	\$64.00 \$45.00	\$37,760.00 \$23,715.00
21	5B08PEP 5B15RC3		L.F.	8" High Density Polyeth  15" Reinforced Concret	\$30.00	\$15,810.00 \$25,840.00	\$35.00 \$45.00	\$18,445.00 \$14,535.00	\$20.00 \$35.00		\$47.25 \$44.63	\$24,900.75 \$14,415.49	\$29.00 \$55.00	\$15,283.00 \$17,765.00	\$75.00 \$90.00	\$39,525.00 \$29,070.00	\$45.00 \$72.00	\$23,715.00
22	5B15RC3 5B18RC3		L.F.	18" Reinforced Concret	\$80.00	\$25,840.00 \$2,100.00	\$45.00 \$52.00	\$14,535.00 \$1,092.00	\$35.00 \$40.00	\$11,305.00 \$840.00	\$44.63 \$52.50	\$14,415.49	\$55.00 \$58.00	\$17,765.00 \$1,218.00	\$90.00 \$120.00	\$29,070.00	\$72.00 \$82.00	\$23,256.00
23	5B18RC3 5B30RC3		L.F.	30 " Reinforced Concre	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$52.00 \$65.00	\$1,092.00	\$40.00	\$1,020.00	\$52.50 \$68.25	\$1,102.50	\$58.00 \$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$120.00 \$150.00	\$2,520.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
25	5C01ND2		Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,620.00	\$18,480.00	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,127.00	\$12,508.00
26	5C10ED2		Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Ty	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
27	5C20NP1	<b>.</b>	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,990.00	\$11,970.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	5D10INC		C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$1,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$625.00	\$45,000.00	\$708.75	\$51,030.00	\$700.00	\$50,400.00	\$800.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$108,000.00
29	5F00004	1177		9" x 18" Concrete Vertic	\$30.00	\$35,310.00	\$20.00	\$23,540.00	\$20.00	\$23,540.00	\$22.05	\$25,952.85	\$25.50	\$30,013.50	\$30.00	\$35,310.00	\$20.00	\$23,540.00
30	5I01SNP		S.F.	Sign Panels	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$63.00	\$756.00	\$121.00	\$1,452.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$62.00	\$744.00
31	5K00013	44	L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	\$47.00	\$2,068.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$51.00	\$2,244.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$52.00	\$2,288.00
32	5K00018	1	Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
33	5N00001	270	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, Rei	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$60.90	\$16,443.00	\$64.00	\$17,280.00	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$58.00	\$15,660.00
34	5001PAW	2	Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$315.00	\$630.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$52.00	\$104.00
35	5001PAXW	3	Each	Delineator, Type PAX-V	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$315.00	\$945.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$52.00	\$156.00
36	5P31LLM	583	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines,	\$10.00	\$5,830.00	\$2.00	\$1,166.00	\$2.00	\$1,166.00	\$3.15	\$1,836.45	\$2.10	\$1,224.30	\$10.00	\$5,830.00	\$3.00	\$1,749.00
37	5P33LLM	22	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symb	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$12.60	\$277.20	\$6.10	\$134.20	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$7.00	\$154.00
38	5V01PIT	6	Each	Test Pits	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$893.00	\$5,358.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
39	5ZL0347	1	L.S.	Water Service Connect	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,930.00	\$23,930.00	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
40	6J00205	1	L.S.	Electrical Service Conn	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$137,750.00	\$137,750.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
41	5ZL0346		L.S.	Sanitary Sewer Service	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,180.00	\$11,180.00	\$17,341.00	\$17,341.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
42	5ZL01MTD		Each	Manufactured Treatmen	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$78,750.00	\$78,750.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
43	5ZO0027		Each	Bollards	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,365.00	\$45,045.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00
44	7C01TOP	2750		Topsoil	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$4.00	\$11,000.00	\$3.75	\$10,312.50	\$11.00	\$30,250.00	\$5.50	\$15,125.00	\$10.00	\$27,500.00	\$4.00	\$11,000.00
45	9A00159	<b>.</b>	L.S.	Modular Trailer and Acc	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
46	9A01UBW		L.S.	Building Architectural W	\$1,390,000.00	\$1,390,000.00	\$1,630,000.00	\$1,630,000.00	\$2,377,842.00	\$2,377,842.00	\$1,401,939.91	\$1,401,939.91	\$1,330,000.00	\$1,330,000.00	\$1,920,000.00	\$1,920,000.00	\$1,475,000.00	\$1,475,000.00
47	9A04UBW		L.S.	Building Electric Work	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$103,074.00	\$103,074.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
48 49	9A44UBW 9A45UBW		L.S.	Building Mechanical Wor	\$13,000.00 \$980,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$980,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,024,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$1,024,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$620,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$620,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,392,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$1,392,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,135,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,135,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$600,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$600,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,586,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,586,000.00
<u> </u>			C.P.	Building Structural Wor												\$600,000.00		
50 51	9A00130 5ZL0261		L.S.	Force Account for Build Site Electrical & Comm	\$50,000.00 \$232,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$232,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$192,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$192,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$91,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$91,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$130,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$130,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$112,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$112,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$185,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$185,000.00
52	7D03SED		S.Y.	Seeding, Type C	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$1,376.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$3.00	\$50,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
53	7E00085	<b>.</b>	Each	Planting, Lowbush Blue	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$2.00 \$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$4.00 \$45.00	\$2,752.00	\$44.00	\$2,024.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,024.00
54	7E00083		Each	Planting, Black Hucklet	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$46.00	\$2,116.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$46.00	\$2,024.00
55	7E00112	<b>.</b>	Each	Planting, Mapleleaf Vib	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$58.00	\$2,668.00	\$46.00	\$2,116.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$46.00	\$2,116.00
56	N7E0022		Each	Planting, Gray Birch (Bo	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$415.00	\$6,225.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$155.00	\$2,325.00
57	N7E0023		Each	Planting, Flowering dog	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$159.00	\$2,385.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$159.00	\$2,385.00
58	N7E0047		Each	Planting, Staghorn Sur	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$245.00	\$3,675.00	\$159.00	\$2,385.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$159.00	\$2,385.00
59	7E00129	<b>.</b>	Each	Planting, Nannyberry (\	\$40.00	\$1,840.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$46.00	\$2,116.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$46.00	\$2,116.00
60	7D00001	2063		Seeding, Partially Shad		\$6,189.00		\$6,189.00	\$1.50	\$3,094.50	\$4.00	\$8,252.00		\$5,363.80		\$6,189.00	\$1.00	\$2,063.00
61	8B31MPT		L.S.	Maintenance and Prote	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
62	9E06MBW		L.S.	Liquid De-Icer Storage	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
				Base Total		\$4,229,244.50		\$4,307,052.00		\$4,320,000.00	•	\$4,530,000.00		\$4,573,577.50		\$4,754,755.00		\$4,998,720.00
					1		<u> </u>				<u>.                                    </u>		i		<u>.                                    </u>		L	